Total   254.48   69.92

   Cash Flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

   An increase of 50 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have decreased gains as at year end by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Particulars   31.03.2019 31.03.2018

 Bank Overdraft

 Increase of 50 basis points in interest rates   0.13   -

 Total   0.13   -

   A decrease of 50 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have had equal but opposite effect on the amounts shown above, on the basis
that all other variable remain constant.

   (vii) Price Risk

   The company's investments in equity instruments held for trading and other investments carried at fair value through profit and loss are subject to price risk
which may affect the profit and loss of the company.

   To manage its price risk, the company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done based on internal review and limits decided by the
management from time to time.

` in Lakhs

` in Lakhs

` in Lakhs

` in Lakhs

` in Lakhs

Previous year figures shown in bracket

nd
32  Annual Report 2018-19 49

 Sensitivity Analysis

   2019 2018

   Impact on Profit and loss

 Investments measured at FVTPL (including equity instruments held for trading)

 10% Increase in price   10.39 10.90

 10% Decrease in price   (10.39)  (10.90)

   Impact on other
   comprehensive Income

 Investments measured at FVTOCI

 10% Increase in price   0.01 0.79

 10% Decrease in price   (0.01)  (0.79)

Note No: 43

The financial statements were approved for issue by the board of directors on May 27, 2019.

Note No: 44

Previous Year figures have been regroupped wherever necessary.

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

As per our report of even date attached   For and on behalf of the Board

For Batliboi & Purohit   N. V. Siraj
Chartered Accountants   DIN: 00021986
Firm Reg. No 101048W   Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

   C. D. Mehra
   DIN: 00022021
   Director

Atul Mehta   Ami Purohit
Partner   Company Secretary
Membership No: 015935
Place : Mumbai
Dated : 27.05.2019

` in Lakhs

` in Lakhs